Ttem.

35
36

37 |

38

39 |

40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48

23 B.—7a.
Appropriations for Public Works Services.
DEVELOPMENT OF TOURIST RESORTS—continued.
MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—-continued. ’ 1930-31.
i
VOTE No. 56 —continued.
£ )
DeveELoPMENT OF TourisT RESORTS—continued. £
Tararus Tracks— ;
Tauherenikau Hut (£1 for £1) 150 |
Hut near Field's Peak (£1 for £1) 165
Taupo: New bath and buildings (on account) 100
i Te Anau: Steamer 30
| Te Aroha: Improvements, &e. 50
Te Reinga Falls: Access road 50
Waikaremoana: Additions to Lake House 150
Waikaremoans : Purchase of new launch 150
Wairakei Reserve (development) 100 |
Waitomo Hostel, Caves, and Reserves: Fencing, |
tracks, furniture, improvements, &c. ... 350 |
Waitomo Caves: Additions to hostel . 970
Wakatipu - Te Anau track : Erection of huts 100
Westland : Tourist hut, Camp Creek 275
Works and subsidies not specified 250
Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926 £500 i
Gross ToraL 77,555 |
AMOUNT REQUIRED FOR CURRENT YEAR 70,500 |
CREDITS-IN-AID 500 }
NET TOTAL— VOTE No. 56 _ | 70,000

£70,000



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

