•

A ppropriations	for	Public	Works	Services.
-----------------	-----	--------	-------	-----------

Item.	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS-continued.	1930-31.	
	VOTE No. 56—continued.		
	Development of Tourist Resorts—continued.	£	£
	Tararua Tracks—		
35	TauherenikauHut (£1 for £1)	150	
36	Hut near Field's Peak (£1 for £1)	165	
37	Taupo: New bath and buildings (on account)	100	
38	Te Anau: Steamer	30	
39	Te Aroha: Improvements, &c	50 :	
40	Te Reinga Falls : Access road	50	
41	Waikaremoana: Additions to Lake House	150	
42	Waikaremoana: Purchase of new launch	150	
43	Wairakei Reserve (development)	100	
44	Waitomo Hostel, Caves, and Reserves: Fencing,		
	tracks, furniture, improvements, &c	350	
45	Waitomo Caves: Additions to hostel	970	
$46 \\ 46$	Wakatipu – Te Anau track : Erection of huts	100	
47	Westland: Tourist hut, Camp Creek	275	
48	Works and subsidies not specified	250	
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 £500		
	Gross Total	77,555	
	Amount required for Current Year	70,500	
	Credits-in-aid	500	
	NET TOTAL VOTE No. 56		70,000

•

DEVELOPMENT OF TOURIST RESORTS—continued.